

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 162 OF 2007

MADHU DWIVEDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 25/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time extended by another four weeks for filing
proof of publication of substituted service in
respect of respondent No.2. failing which the
transfer petition against the said respondent shall
stand dismissed without further reference to Court.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL) NO. 162 OF 2007

Madhu Dwivedi & Ors.

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr.

...Respondent

O R D E R

Time extended by another four weeks for filing
proof of publication of substituted service in respect of
respondent No.2. failing which the transfer petition

against the said respondent shall stand dismissed without
further reference to Court.

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,
November 25, 2010.